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Maple Leaf Properties Ltd
Balance Sheet
As At 31 August 2024

Registered number: SC638488

FIXED ASSETS
Tangible Assets

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within
One Year

NET CURRENT ASSETS (LIABILITIES)

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES

Creditors: Amounts Falling Due After
More Than One Year
NET LIABILITIES

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Called up share capital
Profit and Loss Account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

Notes

2024

(12,108)

14,768

14,768

(12,108)

2,660

(41,225)

(38,565)

100
(38,665 )

(38,565)

2023
£
4
4
(5,069)

14,768

14,768

(5,065)

9,703

(48,452)

(38,749)

100
(38,849)

(38,749)

For the year ending 31 August 2024 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies

Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting

records and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the

small companies regime.

The company has taken advantage of section 444(1) of the Companies Act 2006 and opted not to deliver to the registrar a
copy of the company's Profit and Loss Account.

On behalf of the board

Mr Eric Henry

Director
30th May 2025

The notes on pages 2 to 3 form part of these financial statements.
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Maple Leaf Properties Ltd
Notes to the Financial Statements
For The Year Ended 31 August 2024

1. General Information

Maple Leaf Properties Ltd is a private company, limited by shares, incorporated in Scotland, registered number SC638488 .
The registered office is 22 Westboreland Road, Old Gospel Hall, Denny, FK6 6NY.

2. Accounting Policies
2.1. Basis of Preparation of Financial Statements

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with Financial
Reporting Standard 102 section 1A Small Entities "The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic
of Ireland" and the Companies Act 2006.

2.2. Turnover

Turnover is measured at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable, net of discounts and value added
taxes. Turnover includes revenue earned from the sale of goods and from the rendering of services. Turnover is
reduced for estimated customer returns, rebates and other similar allowances.

Sale of goods

Turnov. rf m the sqle of, ood nlsed when the significant risks and rewards of ownership of the goods has
transf cll;‘% CKZ gqfe oint tt‘}at the customer has signed for the delivery of the goods.
Rende |xe ss€ epreciati

of employees, including directors, during the year was: NIL (2023: NIL)

Tumovpgrf %Wﬁé&%@@é@%?&?ﬁ@é@@ﬁéé ERROUEISES BY RIRIBIGE Holre Siasnes e B R AT e Tirgsh s
stage qf BERNGGRIE 3 RODVAIATIRAHAS HIREQTIHIC LGOI IAKE AUOEI R L0 dalf iR dnlal
est'maF@g.&aam%%%%me&wdé&@er GEERSANITEE 69 R FfIBN:AY Issquerable expenses when the outrame ofa

contract cannot be estimated reliably.

Prope
Freehold No depreciation perty
. . Freehold
Motor Vehicles 25% reducing balance
£

2cbstLeasing and Hire Purchase Contracts

s atslobemtnaride@Zhance leases are capitalised as tangible fixed assets. Assets acquired under fihA€8
leases are depreciated over the shorter of the lease term and their useful lives. Assets acquiredunderhite —
pAF Hadk REBHH RO fe depreciated over their useful lives. Finance leases are those where substantial¢df8f
the benefits and risks of ownership are assumed by the company. Obligations under such agreements are
included in the creditors net of the finance charge allocated to future periods. The finance element-¢f GNTHILELD
paymentis charged to the profit and loss account so as to produce a constant periodic rate of charge on the
net obligation outstanding in each period.

Rentals applicable to operating leases where substantially all of the benefits and risks of ownership remain
with the lessor are charged to profit and loss account as incurred.
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Maple Leaf Properties Ltd
Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
For The Year Ended 31 August 2024

Net Book Value
As at 31 August 2024 14,768

As at 1 September 2023 14,768

5. Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year

2024 2023
£ £
Accruals and deferred income 1,960 1,960
Directors' loan accounts 10,148 3,109
12,108 5,069
6. Creditors: Amounts Falling Due After More Than One Year
2024 2023
£ £
Bank loans 41,225 48,452
8. Share Capital
2024 2023
£ £
Allotted, Called up and fully paid 100 100
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