MAPLE LEAF PROPERTIES LTD FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2024

Donoghue & Co. Ltd 19a Wellside Place Falkirk FK1 5RL

	Page
Balance Sheet	1
Notes to the Financial Statements	2—3

Maple Leaf Properties Ltd Balance Sheet As At 31 August 2024

Registered number: SC638488

		2024		2023	
	Notes	£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS					
Tangible Assets	4		14,768		14,768
			14,768		14,768
				4	
Cash at bank and in hand		-		4	
		-		4	
Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year	5	(12,108)		(5,069)	
NET CURRENT ASSETS (LIABILITIES)			(12,108)	-	(5,065)
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES			2,660	-	9,703
Creditors: Amounts Falling Due After More Than One Year	6		(41,225)	_	(48,452)
NET LIABILITIES		-	(38,565)	-	(38,749)
CAPITAL AND RESERVES					
Called up share capital	8		100		100
Profit and Loss Account			(38,665)	-	(38,849)
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS			(38,565)	_	(38,749)

For the year ending 31 August 2024 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

The company has taken advantage of section 444(1) of the Companies Act 2006 and opted not to deliver to the registrar a copy of the company's Profit and Loss Account.

On behalf of the board

Mr Eric Henry

Director 30th May 2025

1. General Information

Maple Leaf Properties Ltd is a private company, limited by shares, incorporated in Scotland, registered number SC638488. The registered office is 22 Westboreland Road, Old Gospel Hall, Denny, FK6 6NY.

2. Accounting Policies

2.1. Basis of Preparation of Financial Statements

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with Financial Reporting Standard 102 section 1A Small Entities "The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland" and the Companies Act 2006.

2.2. Turnover

Turnover is measured at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable, net of discounts and value added taxes. Turnover includes revenue earned from the sale of goods and from the rendering of services. Turnover is reduced for estimated customer returns, rebates and other similar allowances.

Sale of goods

Turnover from the sale of goods is recognised when the significant risks and rewards of ownership of the goods has transferred to the fully of the point that the customer has signed for the delivery of the goods. **Rendering** after the fully of the point that the customer has signed for the delivery of the goods. **Rendering** after the fully of the point that the customer has signed for the delivery of the goods. **Turnover form** the sale of employees, including directors, during the year was: NIL (2023: NIL) Turnover form the design of the set of the set of the set of the deliver of the deliver of the set of th estimated apply at the stand of a contract cannot be estimated reliably. Property

Freehold

Motor Vehicles

No depreciation 25% reducing balance

Freehold £

2costLeasing and Hire Purchase Contracts

Assets b ይመነምደባ የመረም የትስል nce leases are capitalised as tangible fixed assets. Assets acquired under fiትልቭርቆ leases are depreciated over the shorter of the lease term and their useful lives. Assets acquired under hire p& atase ለሀበሀማርቲያ afe depreciated over their useful lives. Finance leases are those where substantial ቆ ፈቀፄ the benefits and risks of ownership are assumed by the company. Obligations under such agreements are included in the creditors net of the finance charge allocated to future periods. The finance element of the finance payment is charged to the profit and loss account so as to produce a constant periodic rate of charge on the net obligation outstanding in each period.

Rentals applicable to operating leases where substantially all of the benefits and risks of ownership remain with the lessor are charged to profit and loss account as incurred.

Maple Leaf Properties Ltd Notes to the Financial Statements (continued) For The Year Ended 31 August 2024

Net Book Value		
As at 31 August 2024		14,768
As at 1 September 2023		14,768
5. Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year		
	2024	2023
	£	£
Accruals and deferred income	1,960	1,960
Directors' loan accounts	10,148	3,109
	12,108	5,069
6. Creditors: Amounts Falling Due After More Than One Year		
	2024	2023
	£	£
Bank loans	41,225	48,452
8. Share Capital		
	2024	2023
	£	£
Allotted, Called up and fully paid	100	100